(d) no net change in Newlox assets, deficit, contributed surplus, and share capital at the time of the initial distribution of the Subsidiaries
shares.

MN and Carnelian have further entered into an Amalgamation agreement with Cdn MSolar Corp and Global MGA Financial Inc.
respectively, and reference should be made to the audited Financial Statements and Unaudited Pro Forma statements of those
companies contained at schedules mentioned above in the circular.  Sor has entered into an option and amalgamation agreement with
Chagai Mining Corp. which isn’t completed contemporaneously with the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “H”

AMALCO1 PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS GIVING EFFECT TO THE

AMALGAMATION AS OF MARCH 31, 2013

 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 MN VENTURES LTD.

 March 31, 2013

 (EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

 (UNAUDITED)

MN Ventures Ltd.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2013
(Unaudited)

CDN
MSolar
Corp.

(Audited)

MN
Ventures

Ltd.
(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Note

Total
(Unaudited)

 $ $ $  $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash - 1 100,000 4(a) 99,999
 (2) 4(e)

Patents - - 195,000 4(b) 195,000
 - 1 294,998  294,999

Current Liabilities

  Accounts payables and
  accrued liabilities 41,311 - (41,311) 4(c) -

 41,311 - (41,311)  -

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital 1 1 100,000 4(a) 520,000
 195,000 4(b)
 125,000 4(c)
 100,000 4(d)
 (2) 4(e)
Deficit (41,312) - (183,689)  (225,001)

 (41,311) 1 336,309  294,999

 - 1 294,998  294,999

MN Ventures Ltd.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss
For the period ended March 31, 2013
(Unaudited)

CDN
MSolar
Corp.

(Audited)

MN
Ventures

Ltd.
(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma

Adjustments
(Note 3)

Note

Total
(Unaudited)

 $ $   $

Expenses

   Listing expense 22,471 - 83,689 4(c) 206,160
 100,000 4(d)
   Professional fees 18,841 - -  18,841

 41,312 - 183,689  225,001

Net loss and comprehensive loss  (41,312) - (183,689)  (225,001)

Loss per share – basic and diluted  (0.01)

MN Ventures Ltd.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the period ended March 31, 2013
(Unaudited)

1.  Basis of Presentation

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements of MN Ventures Ltd. (the “Company” or
“MN”) have been prepared by management of MN Ventures Ltd. after giving effect to the amalgamation
of Cdn Msolar Corp. (“CMS”) and the Company pursuant to an Amalgamation Agreement (the
“Amalgamation Agreement”) dated June 25, 2013.  The pro forma consolidated statement of financial
position has been presented as if the amalgamation had taken place as of March 31, 2013, and the pro

[…]

Current Assets
   Cash  301,476 1  - 301,477
   Short-term investments  1,005,807 -  - 1,005,807
   HST receivable 6,181 -  - 6,181
   Prepaid expenses and deposits 22,863 -  - 22,863

 1,336,327 1  - 1,336,328

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities
   Accounts payables and accrued
   liabilities 19,105

-  -
19,105

   Due to related parties 3,121 -  - 3,121

 22,226 -  - 22,226

Shareholders’ Equity
   Share capital 2,747,918 1 (a) (1) 3,067,918
   (c) 320,000
   Contributed surplus 145,060 -  - 145,060
   Deficit (1,578,877) - (a) 1 (1,898,876)
   (c) (320,000)

 1,314,101 1  - 1,314,102

 1,336,327 1  - 1,336,328

Carnelian Strategic Capital Corp.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Loss
(Unaudited)

Global MGA
Financial

Inc
Year Ended

December
31, 2012
(Audited)

Carnelian
Strategic

Capital Corp.
Year Ended
 December

31, 2012
(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma
Adjustment

(Note 4)

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

Carnelian
Strategic

Capital Corp
Year Ended

   December 31,
2012

(Unaudited)
 $ $  $ $

Commission income 11,142 -  - 11,142

Expenses
   Commissions 6,869 -  - 6,869
   Professional fees 123,252 -  - 123,252
   Salaries and benefits 158,075 -  - 158,075
   Office and miscellaneous 86,080 -  - 86,080
   Share-based compensation - -  - -
   Deemed Listing Cost - - (c) 320,000 320,000

 374,276 -  320,000 694,276

Loss from operations (363,134)   (683,134)

Interest and other income 13,041 -  - 13,041

Net loss and comprehensive loss  (350,093) -  320,000 (670,093)

Basic and diluted loss per
common share

   (0.02)

Carnelian Strategic Capital Corp.

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Loss
(Unaudited)

Global MGA
Financial

Inc
Three Months

Ended
March 31,

2013
(Unaudited)

Carnelian
Strategic

Capital Corp.
Three Months

Ended
 March 31,

2013
(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma
Adjustment

(Note 4)

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

Carnelian
Strategic

Capital Corp
Three Months

Ended
   March 31,

2013
(Unaudited)

 $ $  $ $

Commission income 3,749 -  - 3,749

Expenses
   Commissions 3,174 -  - 3,174
   Professional fees 42,233 -  - 42,233
   Salaries and benefits 43,541 -  - 43,541
   Office and miscellaneous 22,815 -  - 22,815
   Share-based compensation - -  - -
   Listing cost - - (c) 320,000 320,000

 111,763 -  320,000 431,763

Loss from operations (108,014)   (428,014)

Interest and other income 4,502 -  - 4,502

Net loss and comprehensive loss  (103,512) -  320,000 (423,512)

Basic and diluted loss per
common share

   (0.01)

1.  Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Carnelian Strategic Capital Corp
(“Carnelian”) as at December 31, 2012, and for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the three-
month period ended March 31, 2013 have been prepared by management after giving effect to a
proposed amalgamation between Carnelian and Global MGA Financial Inc. (“MGA”)

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position is the result of combining the